03-30-2004 Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102707526 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3-26.64 Name: William Bruce Smith Works R & D, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 1755 Oakbrook Court Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Yuba City State: CA Zip: 95993 Execution Date: March 8, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US02/29911 B. Patent No.(s) 6,595,718 10/455,117 Additional numbers attached? Yes 📝 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1755 Oakbrook Court City: Yuba City State: CA Zip: 95993 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be ecorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/29/2004

01 FC:8<mark>02</mark>

DBYRNE 00000118 PCT/US02/29911

Mark D. Allemanii

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 March 23, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Works R&D, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business in Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California, U.S.A., is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and patent applications, and inventions described therein, indicated below:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,595,718, entitled "EXO-LIFT", issued July 22, 2003
- 2. PCT US02/29911, entitled "System and Method For Removal and Replacement of Rigid Pavement Slabs," filed Sep. 19, 2002
- 3. U.S. Patent App. Ser. No. 10/455,117, entitled "EXO-LIFT", filed June 4, 2003

WHEREAS, William Bruce Smith (hereinafter "Assignee"), an individual named as inventor on the above identified patent and patent applications, desires to acquire all rights in the patent and patent applications, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of US\$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above identified Letters Patent and applications therefor, together with full and exclusive right to the inventions disclosed and described therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as any Letters Patent that may issue from the applications, and any divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the Letters Patent and applications therefor.

Works R&D, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Works R&D, Inc. agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

| Works R&D, Inc. (Assignor): Signature: | William Bruce Smith (Assignee): Signature: |
|--|--|
| Printed Name: William B. Smith | Printed Name: William Bruso Smith |
| Date: 3 8 04 | Date: 3/8/04 |

PATENT RECORDED: 03/26/2004 REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0659